e — Grand Prix Du Canada

ULTRA 94 ULTRA94 Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
oAADs CHALLENGE h June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec
BY YOKOHAMA

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Practice 1 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

Martin Harvey 10 3:46.625P 43.061 21:04.868
08 11 1:51.551 87.426 22:56.419
Wingho Racing / Porsche Prestige Porsche 991 /2017 12 1:47.231 90.968 24:43.650
1 2:45.286 59.030 2:45.286 13 1:44.597 93.267 26:28.247
2  1:49.558 89.042  4:34.844 14 1:43.868 93.951 28:12.115
3 1:47.307 90.906  6:22.151 15  1:43.807 93.951 29:55.922
4  1:47.107 91.092 8:09.258 16  1:46.106 91.962 31:42.028
5 1:45.927 92.087 9:55.185 17 1:44.148 93.702 33:26.176
6 1:45.141 92.770 11:40.326 18 1:43.654 94.137 35:09.830
7 3:43.805P 43.620 15:24.131 19 94.261 36:53.351
8 1:52.255 86.929 17:16.386 20 1:45.950 92.087 38:39.301
9  1:45.122 92.832 19:01.508 21 1:43.906 93.889 40:23.207
10 1:45.806 92.211 20:47.314 Shaun McKaigue
11 1:45.168 92.770 22:32.482 34
12 1:48.524 89.912 24:21.006 Fer-Pal Infrastructure Porsche 991 /2017
13 1:54.888 84.941 26:15.894 1 6:33.538 24.792  6:33.538
14 4:29.928P 36.163 30:45.822 2 1:44.713 93.143  8:18.251
15 1:52.955 86.370 32:38.777 3 1:44.227 93.578 10:02.478
16 1:46.157 91.900 34:24.934 4 1:43.887 93.889 11:46.365
17 1:45.541 92.460 36:10.475 5 1:44.276 93.578 13:30.641
18 1:45.539 92.460 37:56.014 6 1:44.234 93.578 15:14.875
19  1:45.010 92.894 39:41.024 7  1:44.048 93.764 16:58.923
20 93.392 41:25.498 8  3:56.406P 41.259 20:55.329
Stefan Rzadzinski 9  1:48.476 89.912 22:43.805
8 10 1:44.312 93.516 24:28.117
DFC Motorsport / Speedstar Motorspol Porsche 991 /2017 11 1:44.101 93.702 26:12.218
1 2:30.803 64.684 2:30.803 12 3:45.760P 43.185 29:57.978
2  1:45.828 92.211  4:16.631 13 1:49.540 89.042 31:47.518
3 1:42.582 95.131 5:59.213 14 1:46.204 91.838 33:33.722
4 1:46.223 91.838 7:45.436 15 1:43.527 94.261 35:17.249
5 1:41.889 95753  9:27.325 16 94.510 37:00.507
6  1:43.629 94.137 11:10.954 17 2:07.699 76.428 39:08.206
7  1:42.859 94.821 12:53.813 18 1:44.099 93.702 40:52.305
8 1:41.809 95.815 14:35.622 Michael Di Meo
9 1:41.528 96.063 16:17.150 35
10 1:41.885 95.753 17:59.035 POLICARO MOTORSPORT / SportsCai Porsche 991 /2018
11 4:35.125P 35.480 22:34.160 1 2:42.631 59.962  2:42.631
12 1:51.337 87.613 24:25.497 2 2:05.129 77.982  4:47.760
13 1:43.200 94.510 26:08.697 3  2:03.005 79.286  6:50.765
14 1:41.388 96.250 27:50.085 4 2:08.963 75.620  8:59.728
15  3:43.062P 43.744 31:33.147 5 1:45.627 92.335 10:45.355
16 1:48.703 89.725 33:21.850 6 1:44.050 93.764 12:29.405
17 1:40.551 96.996 35:02.401 7 1:44.144 93.702 14:13.549
18 97.555 36:42.424 8 1:43.537 94.199 15:57.086
19 1:47.294 90.906 38:29.718 9 5:03.231P 32.187 21:00.317
20 1:40.473 97.120 40:10.191 10 1:50.584 88.234 22:50.901
Michael Fantin 11 1:43.763 94.013 24:34.664
14 12 4:05.878P 39.705 28:40.542
Engineered Automotive Porsche 991 /2018 13 1:46.045 92.025 30:26.587
1 2:43.632 59651  2:43.632 14 1:42.438 95.256 32:09.025
2 1:49.780 88.856  4:33.412 15 1:42.423 95.256 33:51.448
3 1:57.873 82.766  6:31.285 16 95.877 35:33.234
4 1:46.183 91.900 8:17.468 17  1:45.352 92.584 37:18.586
5 1:47.568 90.720 10:05.036 18 1:45.734 92.273 39:04.320
6 1:45.627 92.335 11:50.663 19 1:45.768 92.211 40:50.088
7 1:45.392 92.584 13:36.055 Michel Bonnet
8 1:44.295 93.516 15:20.350 76
9 1.57.893 82.766 17:18.243 Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2014
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Practice 1 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

1 2:18.517 70.401  2:18.517 12 3:48.904P 42.626 23:53.045
2  1:49.520 89.104  4:08.037 13 1:52.880 86.432 25:45.925
3 1:49.975 88.731  5:58.012 14 99.046 27:24.397
4 1:49.159 89.353  7:47.171 15 1:39.057 98.487 29:03.454
5 1:47.837 90.471 9:35.008 16 1:38.946 98.611 30:42.400
6  1:47.250 90.968 11:22.258 17  3:51.889P 42.066 34:34.289
7  6:06.666P 26.594 17:28.924 18  1:42.442 95.256 36:16.731
8 1:57.777 82.828 19:26.701 19 1:39.241 98.300 37:55.972
9 1:47.619 90.658 21:14.320 20 1:39.072 98.487 39:35.044
10 1:46.249 91.838 23:00.569
11 1:45.639 92.335 24:46.208 83 James Walker
12 93.702 26:30.348 Tullman Walker Racing Porsche 991 /2017
13 1:44.412 93.454 28:14.760 1 2:45.141 59.092  2:45.141
14 1:44.145 93.702 29:58.905 2  1:58.662 82.207  4:43.803
15  1:45.329 92.646 31:44.234 3 1:55.203 84.692  6:39.006
16 1:45.777 92.211 33:30.011 4 1:52.749 86.556 8:31.755
17 1:45.188 92.770 35:15.199 5 1:50.775 88.048 10:22.530
18 1:48.539 89.912 37:03.738 6 1:52.128 86.991 12:14.658
19 1:47.952 90.347 38:51.690 7  1:49.582 89.042 14:04.240
20 1:44.183 93.640 40:35.873 8 1:49.519 89.104 15:53.759
Patrick Dussault 9 1:49.331 89.228 17:43.090
77 10 4:46.356P 34.051 22:29.446
Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2017 11 1:58.114 82.580 24:27.560
1 2:12.755 73.508  2:12.755 12 1:49.437 89.166 26:16.997
2 1:45.087 92.832  3:57.842 13 1:49.678 88.980 28:06.675
3 1:43.988 93.827 5:41.830 14 1:48.445 89.974 29:55.120
4 1:43.399 94.324  7:25.229 15 1:48.254 90.098 31:43.374
5 1:42.767 94.945 9:07.996 16 1:51.641 87.364 33:35.015
6 1:43.626 94.137 10:51.622 17 1:47.665 90.595 35:22.680
7 1:42.114 95.566 12:33.736 18 91.652 37:09.145
8 3:32.608P 45.857 16:06.344 19  1:48.073 90.285 38:57.218
9 1:50.642 88.172 17:56.986 20 1:46.914 91.279 40:44.132
10 1:41.21 96.498 19:38.107 Remo Ruscitti
11 1:40.462 97.120 21:18.569 96
12  1:40.873 96.685 22:59.442 OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991 /2017
13 1:40.879 96.685 24:40.321 1 2:08.399 75.993  2:08.399
14 1:40.738 96.871 26:21.059 2  1:44.314 93.516 3:52.713
15 1:42.529 95.131 28:03.588 3 1:44.315 93.516 5:37.028
16 1:40.652 96.933 29:44.240 4 1:40.388 97.182  7:17.416
17 1:40.850 96.747 31:25.090 5 1:47.374 90.844 9:04.790
18 1:40.980 96.623 33:06.070 6 1:40.273 97.306 10:45.063
19 97.182 34:46.483 7 1:40.107 97.430 12:25.170
20 1:41.041 96.561 36:27.524 8 1:39.824 97.741 14:04.994
21 1:42.706 95.007 38:10.230 9 4:51.850P 33.429 18:56.844
22 1:41.243 96.374 39:51.473 10 1:46.071 91.962 20:42.915
Roman De Angelis 11 1:39.429 98.114 22:22.344
78 12 1:39.644 97.928 24:01.988
Mark Motors Rccing Porsche 991 /2017 13 3:22.815P 48.094 27:24.803
1 2:03.830 78.789 2:03.830 14  1:43.189 94.572 29:07.992
2 1:41.689 95.939  3:45.519 15  1:41.496 96.126 30:49.488
3 1:40.286 97.306  5:25.805 16 1:39.471 98.052 32:28.959
4 1:39.971 97.617  7:05.776 17 98.176 34:08.329
5 1:41.071 96.498  8:46.847 18  1:39.747 97.803 35:48.076
6 1:40.134 97.430 10:26.981 19 1:41.010 96.561 37:29.086
7 1:42.020 95.628 12:09.001 20 1:53.401 86.059 39:22.487
8 1:40.378 97.182 13:49.379 21 2:18.179P 70.587 41:40.666
9 2:50.841P 57.103 16:40.220
10 1:44.031 93.764 18:24.251
11 1:39.890 97.679 20:04.141
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Grand Prix Du Canada

:DQE:HE TITLE PARTNER

ULTRA 94 ULTRA94 Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
GT3 CUP CHALLENGE

CANADA h June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec
BY YOKOHAMA

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Practice 1 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

98 Zacharie Robichon

Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
1 2:09.826 75.123  2:09.826
2 1:44.984 92.957  3:54.810
3 1:40.281 97.306  5:35.091
4 1:40.247 97.306  7:15.338
5  1:41.309 96.312  8:56.647
6 3:49.525P 42,501 12:46.172
7 1:45.226 92.708 14:31.398
8 1:39.526 98.052 16:10.924
9  1:39.552 97.990 17:50.476
10 1:40.077 97.493 19:30.553
11 4:47.297P 33.926 24:17.850
12 1:46.454 91.652 26:04.304
13 1:39.519 98.052 27:43.823
14 1:39.330 98.238 29:23.153
15 1:39.612 97.928 31:02.765
16 1:42.018 95.628 32:44.783
17 1:39.758 97.803 34:24.541
18 1:39.910 97.617 36:04.451
19 1:39.660 97.865 37:44.111
vl 1:39.212 98.363 39:23.323
21 2:11.545P 74.191 41:34.868
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